
1 
Agreement No. 20-964 

Amendment No. 4 
 

 
 

ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA 
 

AGREEMENT NO. 20-964-EP 
AMENDMENT NUMBER   4 

 
 

This Amendment Number 4 is made on the date of execution by the County and amends Agreement 
Number 20-964 (“Main Agreement”) dated July 1, 2020 between Pacifica Sterling, LLC (“Contractor”) and 
the County Board of Arlington County, Virginia (“County”).  
 
The County and the Contractor agree to amend the Main Agreement as follows:  
 

1. PURSUANT TO PARAGRAPH 4. CONTRACT TERM, THIS AGREEMENT IS HEREBY RENEWED 
FROM JULY 1, 2024 TO JUNE 30, 2025. 
 

2. PURSUANT TO PARAGRAPH 6. CONTRACT PRICE ADJUSTMENTS, THE CONTRACT AMOUNT IS 
HEREBY INCREASED BY 3.5% THE US DEPARTMENT OF LABOR CONSUMER PRICE INDEX, ALL 
ITEMS, UNADJUSTED, URBAN AREAS (“CPI-U”) FOR THE MONTH OF MARCH 2024 EFFECTIVE 
JULY 1, 2024. 

 
3. REMOVE IN ITS ENTIRETY AND REPLACE PARAGRAPH 5. CONTRACT AMOUNT WITH THE 

FOLLOWING: 
 

The County will pay the Contractor in accordance with the terms of the Payment section below 
at a rate of $160.45 per day, per person for the Contractor’s completion of the Work as required 
by the Contract Documents. The Contractor will complete the Work for the total amount 
specified in this section (“Contract Amount”). 

 
The County will not compensate the Contractor for any goods or services beyond those included 
in Exhibit A unless those additional goods or services are covered by a fully executed 
amendment to this Contract. 
 

4. REPLACE PROJECT OFFICER SECTION UNDER PARAGRAPH 44. NOTICES AS FOLLOWS: 
 
TO THE COUNTY: 
Jim Baker, Project Officer 
2100 Washington Blvd., 4th Floor 
Arlington, VA 22204 
Phone: (703) 228-1713 
Email: jbaker@arlingtonva.us 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 33C70989-B805-4B50-90A9-AB5E4EA74B96



2 
Agreement No. 20-964 

Amendment No. 4 
 

All other terms and conditions of the Main Agreement remain in effect.  
 
 
 
WITNESS these signatures: 
 
 
THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON                   PACIFICA STERLING, LLC 
COUNTY, VIRGINIA  
 
AUTHORIZED      AUTHORIZED 
SIGNATURE: ___________________________ SIGNATURE: __________________________________ 
 
NAME: _______________________________  NAME: _______________________________________ 
   
TITLE:_________________________________  TITLE: _______________________________________ 
 
DATE:________________________________ DATE: _______________________________________  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 33C70989-B805-4B50-90A9-AB5E4EA74B96

Tonya Crawford

Accounts Receivable/Medicaid MGR

5/7/2024

Sheri Butler

5/7/2024

Procurement Officer


		2024-05-08T04:33:04-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




